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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
ONESUBSEA IP UK LIMITED, et al. 
 
 Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
 
 

Civil Action No. 4-18-cv-02459 
 
 
 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that FMC Technologies, Inc. appeals the District Court’s 

October 16, 2018, Memorandum and  Order (Dkt. No. 55) granting OneSubsea LLC’s and 

Cameron International Corporation’s Motion for Summary Judgment of Non-

Infringement, including all decisions, orders, and judgments subsidiary or subsumed 

therein, to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.  
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June 4, 2020 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
 
By: /s/ Bret T. Winterle   

Bret T. Winterle 
S.D. Texas Bar No. 2781453 
TX Bar No. 24084249 
winterle@fr.com 
Matt Colvin 
S.D. Texas Bar No. 2442454 
TX Bar No. 24087331 
colvin@fr.com 
Michael A. Vincent 
TX Bar No. 24105738 
vincent@fr.com 
Collin J. Marshall 
S.D. Texas Bar No. 3354881 
TX Bar No. 24109509 
cmarshall@fr.com 
1717 Main Street Suite 5000 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 747-5070 
Facsimile:  (214) 747-2091 
 
Ruffin B. Cordell 
TX Bar No. 04820550 
cordell@fr.com 
Indranil Mukerji 
MA Bar No. 644059 
mukerji@fr.com 
 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1000 Maine Avenue, S.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20024 
Telephone: (202) 783-5070 
Facsimile:  (202) 783-2331 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in 

compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a). As such, this notice was served on all counsel who 

have consented to electronic service, Local Rule CV-5(a), on this the 4th day of June, 2020. 

/s/ Bret T. Winterle    
Bret T. Winterle 
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